
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Formal Complaint of Nadra Haffar against 
Dominion Energy Utah 

 
DOCKET NO. 19-057-08 

 
ORDER VACATING HEARING 

 
 

ISSUED: June 10, 2019 

 On June 10, 2019, Complainant Nadra Haffar and Dominion Energy Utah jointly filed a 

Stipulation to Vacate Hearing and Continue Without Date (“Stipulation”). The Stipulation 

represents the parties have reached a settlement and are in the process of finalizing and executing 

a written settlement agreement. Consequently, the parties request the Public Service Commission 

(“PSC”) vacate the hearing currently scheduled for June 11, 2019. Good cause appearing, the 

request to vacate the hearing is granted. The parties shall file a notice with the PSC on or before 

Tuesday, July 9, 2019, apprising the PSC of the settlement’s status and whether the parties 

agree the PSC should dismiss the complaint. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, June 10, 2019. 

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#308676 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on June 10, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By E-Mail: 
 
Loren K. Peck (lpeck@peckhadfield.com) 
Attorney for Complainant 
 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Arminda I. Spencer (arminda.spencer@dominionenergy.com) 
Leora Price (leora.price@dominionenergy.com)  
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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